LDC Grants Administered by ACDS - FY 2026

Invitation Grants

Anne Arundel County Food Bank
Food Purchases and Sustainment
Annapolis Maritime Museum
Oyster Education Program/Youth Programming
Assistance League of the Chesapeake
Operating School Bell - Kids in Need
Associated Catholic Charities (Sarah's House)
Emergency Shelter
Boys & Girls Clubs of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County
Severn Center Club
BWI Community Development Foundation
Roadside Beautification
County Connector Shuttle
Christian Assistance Program
Food Voucher Program and Pantry
Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools
Drivers Education Scholarships & Pathways Plus
HOPE for All
Turning Houses into Homes
Housing Commission of Anne Arundel County
Chase Your Dreams Meade Villiage Initiative
Kingdom Kare
Family Support Center
Mentoring Program
Library Foundation
Capital Improvements
Meade Teacher High School Parent Teacher Student Association
Meade High School Enhancements
My Life Foundation
Establishment of a Portable Health Clinic for Underserved
Partners In Care, Inc.
Operating Support
Start the Adventure in Reading
Severn Elementary 2nd Grade Literacy Tutoring
Stillmeadows Condominium Associaton No. Two
Roof Replacement

LDC Community Grants

HUMAN SERVICES

Anne Arundel County Conflict Resolution Center

Award

$581,892
$43,544
$40,000
$114,000
$175,000

$513,000
$917,889

$50,000
$40,000
$66,000
$50,000

$135,000
$45,000

$96,062
$90,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$300,000

Subtotal $3,377,387




Conflict Resoultion & Anger Management $35,000
Anne Arundel Community Action Agency

Housing Counselor Position $40,000
Happy Helpers for the Homesless
Food and toiletries purchases $15,000

Shelley's House




Building The Foundation For Success (Mind, Body, and Soul

Holistic Healing Workshop Series) $25,000
The Bill Sweeney Perinatal Care Fund
Capacity Building $26,000
BEAUTIFYING COMMUNITIES
Arts Council of Anne Arundel County
Public Art Utility/Traffic Box Wrap Program $30,000
Parkside Homeowners Association
Parkside Clubhouse Improvements $28,500
Ridge Forest Homeowners Association
Sidewalk Safety Tree Maintenance $9,000
The Enclave at Arundel Preserve Homeowners Association
Lanscaping Improvements $30,000
Waterbury Forest Homeowners Association
Physical Improvements/Capital Projects $16,000
ENHANCING EDUCATION
Annapolis Area Imagination Library
West County Early Literacy Zone $20,000
Cheasapeake Arts Center
Expanded Arts Education Outreach Programs in West County/LDC
Radius Area $40,000
Fort Meade Alliance
Meade Cluster Events $20,000
Teacher Externships $17,000
The Parents' Place of Maryland, Inc.
Program Support $16,500
Uplift Alliance
First Team $32,000
Subtotal $400,000
Grant Administration $150,000
ACDS
Administered
Total* $3,927,387

*Does not include County Agency Funds

County Departments/Affiliate Grants

Fire Department




Operations Sustainment (annual)
New Fire Station at Jessup
Search & Rescue Maze - Training Academy

Police Department

Operations Sustainment (annual)
Programming and Equipment
Anne Arundel Community College
Sustainment

Scholarships

Kindom Kare
Violence Inerruption Program

Partnership for Children, Youth & Families
Provinces/Severn Library Operations
Workforce Development
Transporation/Road Improvements
Operations/Maintenance

Dept. of Transportation - Call n' Ride

Total Grants not administered by ACDS

$1,898,000
$2,000,000
$250,000

$2,700,000
$1,339,000

$1,700,000

$300,000

$90,000

$300,800

$550,000

$370,000

$3,500,000
$240,000

$15,237,800

Total FY 2026 LDC Grants

$19,165,187




