LDC Grants Administered by ACDS - FY 2026

Invitation Grants		Award
Anne Arundel County Food Bank		
Food Purchases and Sustainment		\$581,892
Annapolis Maritime Museum		
Oyster Education Program/Youth Programming		\$43,544
Assistance League of the Chesapeake		
Operating School Bell - Kids in Need		\$40,000
Associated Catholic Charities (Sarah's House)		
Emergency Shelter		\$114,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County		
Severn Center Club		\$175,000
BWI Community Development Foundation		
Roadside Beautification		\$513,000
County Connector Shuttle		\$917,889
Christian Assistance Program		
Food Voucher Program and Pantry		\$50,000
Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools		
Drivers Education Scholarships & Pathways Plus		\$40,000
HOPE for All		
Turning Houses into Homes		\$66,000
Housing Commission of Anne Arundel County		
Chase Your Dreams Meade Villiage Initiative		\$50,000
Kingdom Kare		
Family Support Center		\$135,000
Mentoring Program		\$45,000
Library Foundation		
Capital Improvements		\$96,062
Meade Teacher High School Parent Teacher Student Association		
Meade High School Enhancements		\$90,000
My Life Foundation		
Establishment of a Portable Health Clinic for Underserved		\$40,000
Partners In Care, Inc.		
Operating Support		\$40,000
Start the Adventure in Reading		
Severn Elementary 2nd Grade Literacy Tutoring		\$40,000
Stillmeadows Condominium Associaton No. Two		
Roof Replacement		\$300,000
	Subtotal	\$3,377,387

LDC Community Grants

HUMAN SERVICES

Anne Arundel County Conflict Resolution Center

Conflict Resoultion & Anger Management	\$35,000
Anne Arundel Community Action Agency	
Housing Counselor Position	\$40,000
Happy Helpers for the Homesless	
Food and toiletries purchases	\$15,000
Shelley's House	

Building The Foundation For Success (Mind, Body, and Soul	¢25.000
Holistic Healing Workshop Series)	\$25,000
The Bill Sweeney Perinatal Care Fund	¢26,000
Capacity Building	\$26,000
BEAUTIFYING COMMUNITIES	
Arts Council of Anne Arundel County	
Public Art Utility/Traffic Box Wrap Program	\$30,000
Parkside Homeowners Association	
Parkside Clubhouse Improvements	\$28,500
Ridge Forest Homeowners Association	
Sidewalk Safety Tree Maintenance	\$9,000
The Enclave at Arundel Preserve Homeowners Association	
Lanscaping Improvements	\$30,000
Waterbury Forest Homeowners Association	
Physical Improvements/Capital Projects	\$16,000
ENHANCING EDUCATION	
Annapolis Area Imagination Library	
West County Early Literacy Zone	\$20,000
Cheasapeake Arts Center	
Expanded Arts Education Outreach Programs in West County/LDC	
Radius Area	\$40,000
Fort Meade Alliance	
Meade Cluster Events	\$20,000
Teacher Externships	\$17,000
The Parents' Place of Maryland, Inc.	
Program Support	\$16,500
Uplift Alliance	• •
First Team	\$32,000
Sub	otal \$400,000
Grant Administration	\$150,000

ACDS

Total*

Administered

\$3,927,387

*Does not include County Agency Funds

County Departments/Affiliate Grants

Fire Department

Operations Sustainment (annual) New Fire Station at Jessup Search & Rescue Maze - Training Academy	\$1,898,000 \$2,000,000 \$250,000
Scarcing rescae maze maning reducing	\$250,000
Police Department	
Operations Sustainment (annual)	\$2,700,000
Programming and Equipment	\$1,339,000
Anne Arundel Community College	
Sustainment	\$1,700,000
Scholarships	\$300,000
Kindom Kare	
Violence Inerruption Program	\$90,000
Partnership for Children, Youth & Families	\$300,800
Provinces/Severn Library Operations	\$550,000
Workforce Development	\$370,000
Transporation/Road Improvements	
Operations/Maintenance	\$3,500,000
Dept. of Transportation - Call n' Ride	\$240,000
Total Grants not administered by ACDS	\$15,237,800

Total FY 2026 LDC Grants

\$19,165,187